



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Public Works and Government Services Canada
ATB Place North Tower
10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave. Jasper
5th floor/5e étage
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 1S6
Bid Fax: (780) 497-3510

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada
ATB Place North Tower
10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave Jasper
5th floor/5e étage
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 1S6

Title - Sujet GOCB Flooring & Fire Separations	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EW038-190845/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 005
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client PSPC	Date 2018-08-20
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWU-066-11410	
File No. - N° de dossier PWU-8-41059 (066)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2018-08-24	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Mountain Daylight Saving Time MDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Lee, Mony	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwu066
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (780) 224-6675 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (780) 497-3510
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT No. 005

The following questions and answers are address to the specifications for clarification purposes only.

1. Can we construct a bulkhead around the conduit coming into the electrical panel? We believe that this application will create substantially less disturbance of the asbestos.

Answer:

Contractor can implement the construction method of their choice but they must have 2 continuous layers of 16 MM GWB installed along the interior walls as shown on the drawings.

2. There is no information on paint. Can we assume the same primer and clients paint preference will be required throughout?

Answer:

No painting is required but taping and mudding is.

3. Steps and landing outside call for metal railings installed into the existing concrete steps, existing steps and landing are wood structured. Can we assume concrete pour will be required?

Answer:

Addendum to follow.

4. On report ceilings show fire stop drywall in mechanical room, existing has concrete board. Can we assume the concrete board is the same material as shown in report on the walls?

Answer:

Only the walls shown on the drawings require the addition 2 ply 16 MM GWB Firewall no additional wall board is required on the ceiling.

All other terms and conditions of the Invitation to Tender remain unchanged.